
GARDNER-WEBB	VS.	FURMAN

3/23/2017
Boiling	Springs,	NC

FINAL	STATS

Furman
(4-3) 21

Gardner-Webb
(0-10) 5



Official	Lacrosse	Box	Score	(Final)
Furman	vs	Gardner-Webb	(3/23/2017	at	Boiling	Springs,	NC)

Furman	(4-3)	vs.	Gardner-Webb	(0-10)
Date:	3/23/2017
Attendance:	50

Score	by	period 1 2 Total
Furman 17 4 21
Gardner-Webb 3 2 5

Furman	SCORING:	GOALS:	Ashley	Trice	1;	Abby	Shields	3;	Allie	Shell	1;	Britt	Douglass	2;	Gaby	Susz	1;	Isabelle	Walsh	1;
Paige	Gamble	4;	Hope	Herline	2;	Grace	Pollak	1;	Devon	Horine	2;	Taylor	Thene	1;	Cabell	Zakas	1;	Alyssa	Cooper	1;	
ASSISTS:	Abby	Shields	4;	Paige	Gamble	1;	Kristine	Knowles	2;	Sophie	Brennan	2;	Cabell	Zakas	2;	

Gardner-Webb	SCORING:	GOALS:	ROSE,	Emma	1;	McDOWELL,	Cassidy	1;	STEINMULLER,	Amanda	1;	HANSCOM,
Abby	2;	
ASSISTS:	STEINMULLER,	Amanda	2;	

Shots	by	period 1 2 Total
Furman 26 11 37
Gardner-Webb 8 7 15

Saves	by	period 1 2 Total
Furman 3 4 7
Gardner-Webb 5 4 9

Ground	balls	by	per 1 2 Total
Furman 9 7 16
Gardner-Webb 3 6 9

Turnovers	by	per 1 2 Total
Furman 2 6 8
Gardner-Webb 6 6 12

Faceoffs	by	per 1 2 Total
Furman 0-0 0-0 -NaN
Gardner-Webb 0-0 0-0 -NaN

Clears	by	period 1 2 Total
Furman 7-8 3-3 10-11
Gardner-Webb 2-3 4-5 6-8

Extra-man	opps 1 2 Total
Furman 0-0 0-0 0-0
Gardner-Webb 0-0 0-0 0-0

Penalties-	Furman	0/0:00,	Gardner-Webb	0/0:00,
Win-Maggie	Friel	(4-3).	Loss-WHITE,	Melan	(0-7).
Stadium:	Spangler	Stadium	(Boiling	Springs,	NC)
Officials:	



Official	Lacrosse	Box	Score	(Final)
Furman	vs	Gardner-Webb	(3/23/2017	at	Boiling	Springs,	NC)

Furman	(4-3)
Pos # Player G A Pts Sh SOG GB Face TO CT Pens

d 1 Samantha	Eckels 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 2 0-0:00
a 12 Isabelle	Walsh 1 0 1 2 2 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
a 14 Paige	Gamble 4 1 5 5 4 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
m 17 Hope	Herline 2 0 2 4 3 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
a 2 Ashley	Trice 1 0 1 2 2 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
m 21 Devon	Horine 2 0 2 5 4 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
d 23 Molly	Marshall 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
m 25 Meg	Lingo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
gk 28 Maggie	Friel 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
a 3 Abby	Shields 3 4 7 3 3 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
d 31 Ashley	Cookey-Gam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
d 6 Haley	Gray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

--Substitutes--
4 Nikki	O'Reilly 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
7 Morgan	Falkenhagen 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
8 Allie	Shell 1 0 1 1 1 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
9 Britt	Douglass 2 0 2 2 2 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
10 Gaby	Susz 1 0 1 1 1 2 0-0 0 2 0-0:00
11 Hana	Lepore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
13 Courtney	Richter 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
16 Kasie	Lilly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
18 Lauren	Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
19 Grace	Pollak 1 0 1 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
22 Kristine	Knowles 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
24 Taylor	Thene 1 0 1 3 2 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
27 Sophie	Brennan 0 2 2 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
29 Savannah	Plemmons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
30 Courtney	Baker 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
32 Cabell	Zakas 1 2 3 3 2 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
36 Morgan	Franklin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
38 Sydney	Hutchinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
39 Alyssa	Cooper 1 0 1 2 2 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0-0:00

Totals 21 11 32 37 30 16 0-0 8 10 0-0:00

# Goalkeepers Min GA W/L 1,2 Saves

28 Maggie	Friel	(4-3) 22:13 3 W 3,0 3
30 Courtney	Baker 37:47 2 0,4 4



Official	Lacrosse	Box	Score	(Final)
Furman	vs	Gardner-Webb	(3/23/2017	at	Boiling	Springs,	NC)

Gardner-Webb	(0-10)
Pos # Player G A Pts Sh SOG GB Face TO CT Pens

gk 00 WHITE,	Melan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
m 1 MARCONI,	Sara 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
m 11 STEPHENS,	Maddie 0 0 0 2 2 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
d 12 LIPPERT,	Lindsey 0 0 0 1 1 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
a 22 FOX,	Catherine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
d 24 FULOP,	Cassandra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
a 26 HANSCOM,	Abby 2 0 2 3 2 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
a 4 ROSE,	Emma 1 0 1 1 1 2 0-0 2 2 0-0:00
a 6 McDOWELL,	Cassidy 1 0 1 4 2 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
d 7 HEDRICK,	Michelle 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
m 8 STEINMULLER,	Amanda 1 2 3 4 4 0 0-0 3 0 0-0:00
d 9 CONN,	Coleen 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 1 0-0:00

--Substitutes--
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

Totals 5 2 7 15 12 9 0-0 12 4 0-0:00

# Goalkeepers Min GA W/L 1,2 Saves

00 WHITE,	Melan	(0-7) 60:00 21 L 5,4 9



Official	Lacrosse	Box	Score	(Final)
Furman	vs	Gardner-Webb	(3/23/2017	at	Boiling	Springs,	NC)

Scoring	Summary:
No. Prd Time Team Type Goal	Scorer Assist Home-Vis

1 1 29:02 GWU EV HANSCOM,	Abby	(7) STEINMULLER,	Amanda	(9) 0-1
2 1 28:39 FUR EV Devon	Horine	(8) Unassisted 1-1
3 1 28:19 FUR EV Paige	Gamble	(10) Abby	Shields	(11) 2-1
4 1 26:11 GWU EV ROSE,	Emma	(5) STEINMULLER,	Amanda	(4) 2-2
5 1 23:10 FUR EV Abby	Shields	(12) Paige	Gamble	(8) 3-2
6 1 22:10 GWU EV STEINMULLER,	Amanda	(27) Unassisted 3-3
7 1 21:59 FUR EV Paige	Gamble	(11) Unassisted 4-3
8 1 21:41 FUR EV Paige	Gamble	(12) Abby	Shields	(12) 5-3
9 1 21:29 FUR EV Devon	Horine	(9) Unassisted 6-3
10 1 20:40 FUR EV Abby	Shields	(13) Sophie	Brennan	(4) 7-3
11 1 18:47 FUR EV Paige	Gamble	(13) Abby	Shields	(13) 8-3
12 1 18:27 FUR EV Ashley	Trice	(9) Abby	Shields	(14) 9-3
13 1 16:54 FUR EV Hope	Herline	(4) Unassisted 10-3
14 1 12:23 FUR EV Allie	Shell	(1) Unassisted 11-3
15 1 11:56 FUR EV Abby	Shields	(14) Unassisted 12-3
16 1 10:49 FUR EV Gaby	Susz	(2) Unassisted 13-3
17 1 10:02 FUR EV Grace	Pollak	(1) Kristine	Knowles	(3) 14-3
18 1 07:47 FUR EV Isabelle	Walsh	(5) Sophie	Brennan	(5) 15-3
19 1 04:09 FUR EV Britt	Douglass	(5) Unassisted 16-3
20 1 02:18 FUR EV Hope	Herline	(5) Unassisted 17-3
21 2 22:19 FUR EV Alyssa	Cooper	(3) Cabell	Zakas	(1) 18-3
22 2 17:59 GWU EV McDOWELL,	Cassidy	(18) Unassisted 18-4
23 2 12:31 FUR EV Taylor	Thene	(1) Kristine	Knowles	(4) 19-4
24 2 10:49 GWU EV HANSCOM,	Abby	(8) Unassisted 19-5
25 2 08:11 FUR EV Cabell	Zakas	(1) Unassisted 20-5
26 2 06:46 FUR EV Britt	Douglass	(6) Cabell	Zakas	(2) 21-5

Penalty	Summary:
Prd Time Team Player Min Offense


